#### 505212338 11/29/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5259106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IAN MACLEAN	10/01/2018
ANTHONY ALKINS	10/01/2018
DEREK COLE	10/01/2018
P. GREGORY ERMAN	10/01/2018
MICHAEL RANKIN	10/01/2018
BRIAN GAY	10/01/2018
KENNETH MACGILLIVARY	10/01/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A.C. DISPENSING EQUIPMENT INC.	
Street Address:	100 DISPENSING WAY	
City:	LOWER SACKVILLE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B4C 4H2	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62507610
Application Number:	15982377

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(613)230-8842 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TWilliams@blg.com

**BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN STREET #1300 Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 87011-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRISHA WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Trisha Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018	

**PATENT REEL: 047629 FRAME: 0473** 505212338

# **Total Attachments: 5** source=PAT\_87011-2-Assignment7#page1.tif source=PAT\_87011-2-Assignment7#page2.tif source=PAT\_87011-2-Assignment7#page3.tif

source=PAT\_87011-2-Assignment7#page4.tif source=PAT\_87011-2-Assignment7#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047629 FRAME: 0474

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

We:

lan MACLEAN, 93 Carmel Crescent, Fall River, Nova Scotla, B2T 1Y8, CANADA;

Anthony ALKINS, c/o A.C. Dispensing Equipment Inc., 100 Dispensing Way, Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia, B4C 4H2, CANADA;

Derek COLE, 5 Briarwood Court, Lower Sackville, NS, B4C 1A7, CANADA

P. Gregory ERMAN, Site 4, Box 11 RR#2, Head of Chezzetcook, Nova Scotia, B0J 1N0, CANADA;

Michael RANKIN, c/o A.C. Dispensing Equipment Inc., 100 Dispensing Way, Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia, B4C 4H2, CANADA;

Brian GAY, 4 Daun Avenue, Enfield, Nova Scotia, B2T 1J7, CANADA; and,

Kenneth MACGILLIVARY, 49 Acorn Drive, Oakfield, Nova Scotia, B2T 1B2, CANADA,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as May 17, 2017 we did sell and assign to:

A.C. Dispensing Equipment Inc. 100 Dispensing Way Lower Sackville, NS B4C 4H2 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in Canadian Patent Application 3,005,264 filed May 17, 2018 and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/982,377 filed May 17, 2018, relating to, and entitled:

### OPTICAL LIQUID LEVEL MEASUREMENT SYSTEM FOR DISPENSING APPARATUS

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/507,610, filed May 17, 2017, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

PAT 87011-2/1 Page 1 of 5

lan MACLEAN	Witness:
*	1. JOHN LANDRY
Executed at Louis Scokuille	Print Name
City NS	whose full post office address is วีธี รียฟล เระ ี ศแบ
Province/State, Country  This day of October 2013.	BEDFORD, NOVA SCOTIA BYA IVZ
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see lan MACLEAN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
	JA-Landry
Signature	√ Signature √

Anthony ALKINS	Witness:
Executed at Lovy Sukville	I, las Mar Les Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
N S Province/State, Country	93 Cormel Carson Fell Rove NS
This day of _O.k.b , _2013  Day Month Year	<u>BZT 178</u>
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Anthony
* * * * * *	ALKINS execute the within assignment and such
	assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature
***	

VIII 1808.
Print Name
vhose full post office address is
93 Cornel Cresing, Fall River, NS
02T 178
vas personally present and did see <b>Derek COLE</b> execute the within assignment and such assignor s personall%known topme.
Signature

P. Gregory ERMAN	Witness:
	1. In Maleon
Executed at Lover Subville	Print Name
., <b>°</b> "y	whose full post office address is
N 2	93 Corol Gorat Fall Rive NS
Province/State, Country Thisday of <u>Odoky, 2019</u>	G2-T 178
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see P. Gregory ERMAN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
- Anglinure	A A Signature

Michael RANKIN	Witness:
Michael RANKIN  Executed at Lower Sackuille City  NS  Province/State, Country  This Loay of Odolar, 2018 Day Month Year	I. Iom Mac La Print Name  whose full post office address is  13 Cormul Crescond, fill Rour  NS , 827 178  was personally present and did see Michael
Signature	RANKIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.  Signature

Brian GAY	Witness:
i — A.A.	i, lan Necla
Executed at Louve Jackh/I/	. Constants
City Stem	whose full post office address is
147	1 93 Cornel Crosent, Fall Run NS
Province/State, Country	82T 178
This day of Odober 2018	
Day Month Yesr	was personally present and did see Brian GAY
	execute the within assignment and such assignor
	is personally known to me.
	l NAA
Signatuse	Signature
7	

Kenneth MACGILLIVARY	Witness:
Executed at Lower Sockuille	I,
NS  Province/State, Country  Thisday of	93 Cormy Crescond, Fall River, NS BZT V8
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see <b>Kenneth</b> MACGILLIVARY execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

A.C. DISPENSING EQUIPMENT INC.	Witness:
Executed at Louisian Section V	1. JOHN LANDRY
City	Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is  75 SUIRISE HILL
This lay of Odober, 2018 Day Month Year	BEDFORD, NOVA SCOTIA BYA 143
By: lan Nec Lean	was personally present and did see
Print Name  Title: VP Engravering i Manual Lunis	Name execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
	John Landing
Signature	(/ SignatuA

PAT 87011-1/-2 Page 5 of 5

**RECORDED: 11/29/2018**